Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hap/360 = 0.097

data for any colour:

lab*tch* and lab*ncu*

device and elementary
hue text:
d* =000y u* =rl4j

triangle lightnesst*

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*; a*;, b*,

49.88 87.29
84.97 87.3
73.94 108.2
-13.12 46.32
-95.07 115.12
-55.68 105.26
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* ma: 53 72 50
LAB*LCH* ya: 53 87 34
lab*olv*pma: 1.0 0.0 0.0
lab*rgb*ma: 1.0 0.14 0.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u*. =118
%Regularity
g*H,reI =22
O*crel = 40

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* a a*a
000y 52.76
025y 63.7

cOOv 87.14
50V 72.32

b*4

49.88
59.48
67.42
75.37
84.97
82.58
80.04
77.23
73.94
12.98
-13.12
-36.63

C*aba h*apa U*

87.29 3514j
75.53 52r39]
72.19 69r65)
75.54  86r90]
87.3 10859
88.86 11279
925 12@9g
98.66 1281g
108.2 13B3g
56.3 16§04b
46.32 19§31b
38.89 25§80b

vOOm35.47 -95.07 115.12 30#28r
v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31839r
m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32%49r
m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hap/360 = 0.144

data for any colour:

lab*tch* and lab*ncu*

device and elementary
hue text:
d* =025y u* =r39j

triangle lightnesst*

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*; a*;, b*,

49.88 87.29
84.97 87.3
73.94 108.2
-13.12 46.32
-95.07 115.12
-55.68 105.26
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* ma: 64 47 59
LAB*LCH* ya: 64 76 51
lab*olv*pma: 1.0 0.25 0.0
lab*rgb*ma: 1.0 0.4 0.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u*. =118
%Regularity
g*H,reI =22
O*crel = 40

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* a a*a
000y 52.76
025y 63.7

cOOv 87.14
50V 72.32

b*4

49.88
59.48
67.42
75.37
84.97
82.58
80.04
77.23
73.94
12.98
-13.12
-36.63

C*aba h*apa U*

87.29 3514j
75.53 52r39]
72.19 69r65)
75.54  86r90]
87.3 10859
88.86 11279
925 12@9g
98.66 1281g
108.2 13B3g
56.3 16§04b
46.32 19§31b
38.89 25§80b

vOOm35.47 -95.07 115.12 30#28r
v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31839r
m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32%49r
m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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-:l Rt /7130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/IES5/IE55LONP . PDF/ .PS  fransfer and output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.192
data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):

I_ab*tch* and lab*ncu* LLSlS&::ﬁaptgd (al))fZIELAB data LAB*LAB* \a: 73 26 67 -51'8133; Sgaptgd (al)a PIELACI:B*datah* .
device and elementary ame ada DPa : e ada Da aba Maball

hue text: 63 49.88 87.29 LAB*LCH* ma: 73 72 69 000y 52.76 49.88 87.29 3514]
* — % = .03 84.97 87.3 lab*olv*pa: 1.0 0.5 0.0 025y 63.7 59.48 75.53 52r39
B =Esty 1 Ses) 7394 108.2 L e 75 258  67.42 7219 69r65]
42 -13.12 46.32 lab*rgb*ma: 1.0 0.65 0.0 . 7537 7554 86r90]

triangle lightnesst* : -95.07 115.12 triangle lightnesst* : 84.97 87.3 10859

-55.68 105.26 . 82.58 88.86 11279
00 00 %Gamut . 80.04 925 12399
00 00 U* e =118 . 4 7723 98.66 1281g
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity . 73.94 108.2 13B3g
7156 71.62 Gl = 22 . 12.98 56.3 16§04b
13.6 4455 L 40 cO0v 87.14 -13.12 46.32 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 cre = c50v 72.32 -36.63 38.89 25§80b
v00m35.47 -95.07 115.12 30428r
v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31839r
m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32849r
m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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v L o Y M ~_Cc
-:l http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/IES5/IES5LONP.PDF/ .PS; transfer and output -:l
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)
Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.239
data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):

I_ab*tch* and lab*ncu* TLSlSa*;_aqaptgd (a) EIELAB data LAB*LAB* Mma: 82 5 75 Tl.Sngi agaptgd €) *CIELAB*data . .
device and elementary NamelL*=L*a a*a b%a G i d* L*=L*aa*a b*a  C*aa h*apau

hue text: 63 49.88 87.29 LAB*LCH* ma: 82 76 86 000y 52.76 49.88 87.29 3514]
. — * = ra0; .03 84.97 87.3 lab*olv*ma: 1.0 0.75 0.0 025y 63.7 59.48 75.53 52r39;
A 7394 108.2 abrob* = 75 258  67.42 7219 69r65]
42 -13.12 46.32 ab*rgb*ma: 1.0 0.91 0.0 , 75.37 7554 86r90]

triangle lightnesst* : —-95.07 115.12 triangle lightnesst* . 84.97 87.3 10859

-55.68 105.26 : 82.58 88.86 1127g
00 00 %Gamut . 80.04 925 12399
00 00 U*eq =118 . 4 77.23 98.66 1281g
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity . 73.94 108.2 13B3g
71.56 71.62 GFrre = 22 . 12.98 56.3 16g04b
13.6 4455 L 40 cO0v 87.14 -13.12 46.32 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 cre = c50v 72.32 -36.63 38.89 25§80b
v0Om35.47 -95.07 115.12 30428t
v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 316B9r
m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32849r
m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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n*=0,00

n*:olﬂ/
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relative blacknessn*

Sd’ /4Aad ' dNO0TSS31/SGT1/481Yd1 snep/wod swgam//.dny :Adod Jo [eulblio a8s

0,75
relative chroma c* =4 relative chroma c*

_|
®
o
>
=.
o
=k
5
=
o
=
3
2.
o
>
3.
=
©
ég
ke
»
o
Q
3
(o}
D
o
=
=
=
©
=
[y
w
o
[EEN
N
©
(2}
o
i N
a1
~
L
Q
=
o
3
@D
=4
=

9po2 :eudrew gn.l

Yi=

IE550-7N

-:lTUB-test chart IE55; Colorimetric systems, Page 4/16 input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor
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-:l Rt /7130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/IES5/IE55LONP . PDF/ .PS  fransfer and output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.287
data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):

I_ab*tch* and lab*ncu* LLSlS&::ﬁaptgd (al))fZIELAB data LAB*LAB* pma: 93 —20 85 -51'8133; Sgaptgd (al)a PIELACI:B*datah* .
device and elementary ame ada DPa : e ada Da aba Maball
hue text: 1 63 49.88 87.29 LAB*LCH* ma: 93 87 103 000y 52.76 49.88 87.29 3514]

d* =y00l u* =j15g .03 84.97 87.3 lab*olv*pma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 025y 63.7 59.48 75.53 52r39

73.94 108.2 ooy - . . 67.42 72.19 69r65]

42 -13.12 46.32 lab*rgb*ma: 0.84 1.0 0.0 . 7537 7554 86r90]
triangle lightnesst* : -95.07 115.12 triangle lightnesst* : 84.97 87.3 10859
-55.68 105.26 . 82.58 88.86 11279

00 00 %Gamut . 80.04 925 12399

00 00 u* e =118 . 4 7723 98.66 1281g
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity . 73.94 108.2 13B3g
7156 71.62 Gl = 22 . 12.98 56.3 16§04b
13.6 4455 L 40 cO0v 87.14 -13.12 46.32 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 cre = c50v 72.32 -36.63 38.89 25§80b
v00m35.47 -95.07 115.12 30428r

v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31839r

m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32849r

m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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relative blacknessn*

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*
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-:lTUB-test chart IE55; Colorimetric systems, Page 5/16 input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho@8yto m750 : h
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hap/360 = 0.31

data for any colour:

lab*tch* and lab*ncu*

device and elementary
hue text:
d* =y25l u* =j27¢g

triangle lightnesst*

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*; a*;, b*,

49.88 87.29
84.97 87.3
73.94 108.2
-13.12 46.32
-95.07 115.12
-55.68 105.26
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* ma: 91 —-33 83
LAB*LCH* ma: 91 89 111
lab*olv*ma: 0.75 1.0 0.0
lab*rgb*ma: 0.72 1.0 0.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u*. =118
%Regularity
g*H,reI =22
O*crel = 40

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* a a*a
000y 52.76
025y 63.7

cOOv 87.14
50V 72.32

b*4

49.88
59.48
67.42
75.37
84.97
82.58
80.04
77.23
73.94
12.98
-13.12
-36.63

C*aba h*apa U*

87.29 3514j
75.53 52r39]
72.19 69r65)
75.54  86r90]
87.3 10859
88.86 11279
925 12@9g
98.66 1281g
108.2 13B3g
56.3 16§04b
46.32 19§31b
38.89 25§80b

vOOm35.47 -95.07 115.12 30#28r
v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31839r
m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32%49r
m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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n*=0,00

n*:olﬂ/
relative blacknessn*

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*
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v L o Y M ~_Cc
-:l http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/IES5/IES5LONP.PDF/ .PS; transfer and output -:l
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)
Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hap/360 = 0.334
data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):
lab*tch* and lab*ncu* TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data . _ TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
device and elementary Namel*=L*; a*a b*a 4 LAB:LABZ Ma: 89 ~46 80 d* L*=L* g a*; b*a  C*apa h*apaU*
hue text: 63 49.88 87.29 LAB*LCH* ma: 89 93 120 000y 52.76 49.88 87.29 3514]
. — , = .03 84.97 873 lab*olv*ma: 0.5 1.0 0.0 025y 63.7 59.48 7553 52r39]
= 7394 108.2 abrob* = 75 258  67.42 7219 69r65]
42 -13.12 46.32 ab*rgb*ma: 0.6 1.0 0.0 , 75.37 7554 86r90]
triangle lightnesst* : —-95.07 115.12 triangle lightnesst* . 84.97 87.3 10859
-55.68 105.26 : 82.58 88.86 1127g
00 00 %Gamut . 80.04 925 12399
00 00 U*e =118 : 4 7723 9866 1281g
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity . 73.94 108.2 13B3g
7156 71.62 GFrre = 22 . 12.98 56.3 16§04b
13.6 4455 L 40 cO0v 87.14 -13.12 46.32 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 crel = c50v 72.32 -36.63 38.89 25§BOb
v00m35.47 -95.07 115.12 30428r
v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31639r
m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32%49r
m50055.59 2.03  79.68 1 b79r
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-:l Rt /7130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/IES5/IE55LONP . PDF/ .PS  fransfer and output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.357

data for any colour:
lab*tch* and lab*ncu*
device and elementary
hue text:
d* =y75] u* =j51g

triangle lightnesst*

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*, a*,

b*,

49.88 87.29
84.97 87.3
73.94 108.2
-13.12 46.32
-95.07 115.12
-55.68 105.26
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*

IE550-7N

0,75

relative chroma c*

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* ma: 87 —61 77
LAB*LCH* ma: 87 99 128
lab*olv*pma: 0.25 1.0 0.0
lab*rgb*ma: 0.48 1.0 0.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u*. =118
%Regularity
g*H,reI =22
O%c el = 40

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* a a*a
000y 52.76
025y 63.7

cO0v 87.14
c50v 72.32
v00m35.47
vb0m47.77
m00059.01
m50055.59

b*4

49.88
59.48
67.42
75.37
84.97
82.58
80.04
77.23
73.94
12.98
-13.12
-36.63
-95.07
—-74.49
-55.68
2.03

C*aba h*apa U*

87.29 3514j
75.53 52r39]
72.19 69r65)
75.54  86r90]
87.3 10859
88.86 11279
925 12@9g
98.66 1281g
108.2 13B3g
56.3 16§04b
46.32 19§31b
38.89 25§80b
115.12 30428r
107.62 31$39r
105.26 32849r
79.68 1 b79r

n*=0,00

n*=0,§/

relative blacknessn*

input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor

relative chroma c*
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Hue plane and data table for 16 ho88yto m750
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-:l Rt /7130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/IES5/IE55LONP . PDF/ .PS  fransfer and output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hap/360 = 0.38
data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):

I_ab*tch* and lab*ncu* LLSlS&::ﬁaptgd (al))fZIELAB data LAB*LAB* pa: 84 79 74 -51'8133; Sgaptgd (al)a PIELACI:B*datah* .
device and elementary ame ada DPa : e ada Da aba Maball
hue text: 63 49.88 87.29 LAB*LCH* Ma: 84 108 136  RAWYEPRD 49.88 87.29 3514]

d* =100c  u* =j63g .03 84.97 87.3 lab*olv*pma: 0.0 1.0 0.0 025y 63.7 59.48 75.53 52r39

73.94 108.2 ooy - . . 67.42 72.19 69r65]

42 -13.12 46.32 lab*rgb*ma: 0.36 1.0 0.0 . 7537 7554 86r90]
triangle lightnesst* : -95.07 115.12 triangle lightnesst* : 84.97 87.3 10859
-55.68 105.26 . 82.58 88.86 11279

00 00 %Gamut . 80.04 925 12399

00 00 u* e =118 . 4 7723 98.66 1281g
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity . 73.94 108.2 13B3g
7156 71.62 Gl = 22 . 12.98 56.3 16§04b
13.6 4455 L 40 cO0v 87.14 -13.12 46.32 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 cre = c50v 72.32 -36.63 38.89 25§80b
v00m35.47 -95.07 115.12 30428r

v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31839r

m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32849r

m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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-:l Rt /7130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/IES5/IE55LONP . PDF/ .PS  fransfer and output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hap/360 = 0.463
data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):

I_ab*tch* and lab*ncu* LLSlS&::ﬁaptgd (al))fZIELAB data LAB*LAB* pa: 86 55 13 -51'8133; Sgaptgd (al)a PIELACI:B*datah* .
device and elementary ame ada DPa : e ada Da aba Maball

hue text: 63 49.88 87.29 LAB*LCH* ma: 86 56 166 000y 52.76 49.88 87.29 3514]
* — . .03 84.97 87.3 lab*olv*pa: 0.0 1.0 0.5 025y 63.7 59.48 75.53 52r39
B =lste I SaRs 7394 108.2 L e 75 258  67.42 7219 69r65]
42 -13.12 46.32 lab*rgb*ma: 0.0 1.0 0.08 . 7537 7554 86r90]

triangle lightnesst* : -95.07 115.12 triangle lightnesst* : 84.97 87.3 10859

-55.68 105.26 . 82.58 88.86 11279
00 00 %Gamut . 80.04 925 12399
00 00 U* e =118 . 4 7723 98.66 1281g
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity . 73.94 108.2 13B3g
7156 71.62 Gl = 22 . 12.98 56.3 16§04b
13.6 4455 L 40 cO0v 87.14 -13.12 46.32 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 cre = c50v 72.32 -36.63 38.89 25§80b
v00m35.47 -95.07 115.12 30428r
v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31839r
m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32849r
m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.546

data for any colour:
lab*tch* and lab*ncu*
device and elementary
hue text:
d* =cO0v u* =g31lb

triangle lightnesst*

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*; a*;, b*,

49.88 87.29
84.97 87.3
73.94 108.2
-13.12 46.32
-95.07 115.12
-55.68 105.26
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* Mma: 87 —44 -13
LAB*LCH* ma: 87 46 196
lab*olv*pma: 0.0 1.0 1.0
lab*rgb*ma: 0.0 1.0 0.63
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u*. =118
%Regularity
g*H,reI =22
O%c el = 40

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* a a*a
000y 52.76
025y 63.7

cOOv 87.14
50V 72.32

b*4

49.88
59.48
67.42
75.37
84.97
82.58
80.04
77.23
73.94
12.98
-13.12
-36.63

C*aba h*apa U*

87.29 3514j
75.53 52r39]
72.19 69r65)
75.54  86r90]
87.3 10859
88.86 11279
925 12@9g
98.66 1281g
108.2 13B3g
56.3 16§04b
46.32 19§31b
38.89 25§80b

vOOm35.47 -95.07 115.12 30#28r
v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31839r
m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32%49r
m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.696

data for any colour:
lab*tch* and lab*ncu*
device and elementary
hue text:
d* =c50v u* =g80b

triangle lightnesst*

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*; a*;, b*,

49.88 87.29
84.97 87.3
73.94 108.2
-13.12 46.32
-95.07 115.12
-55.68 105.26
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* Ma: 72 —-13 -37
LAB*LCH* ma: 72 39 250
lab*olv*pma: 0.0 0.5 1.0
lab*rgb*ma: 0.0 0.39 1.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u*. =118
%Regularity
g*H,reI =22
O*crel = 40

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* a a*a
000y 52.76
025y 63.7

cOOv 87.14
50V 72.32

b*4

49.88
59.48
67.42
75.37
84.97
82.58
80.04
77.23
73.94
12.98
-13.12
-36.63

C*aba h*apa U*

87.29 3514j
75.53 52r39]
72.19 69r65)
75.54  86r90]
87.3 10859
88.86 11279
925 12@9g
98.66 1281g
108.2 13B3g
56.3 16§04b
46.32 19§31b
38.89 25§80b

vOOm35.47 -95.07 115.12 30#28r
v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31839r
m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32%49r
m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hap/360 = 0.845

data for any colour:

lab*tch* and lab*ncu*

device and elementary
hue text:
d* =v0Om u* =b28r

triangle lightnesst*

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*; a*;, b*,

49.88 87.29
84.97 87.3
73.94 108.2
-13.12 46.32
-95.07 115.12
-55.68 105.26
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* \a: 35 65 —-95
LAB*LCH* pma: 35 115 304
lab*olv*ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0
lab*rgb*ma: 0.57 0.0 1.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u*e =118
%Regularity
g*H,reI = 22
O*cre = 40

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* a a*a
000y 52.76
025y 63.7

cOOv 87.14
50V 72.32

b*4

49.88
59.48
67.42
75.37
84.97
82.58
80.04
77.23
73.94
12.98
-13.12
-36.63

C*aba h*apa U*

87.29 3514j
75.53 52r39]
72.19 69r65)
75.54  86r90]
87.3 10859
88.86 11279
925 12@9g
98.66 1281g
108.2 13B3g
56.3 16§04b
46.32 19§31b
38.89 25§80b

vOOm35.47 -95.07 115.12 30#28r
v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31839r
m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32%49r
m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.878

data for any colour:

lab*tch* and lab*ncu*

device and elementary
hue text:
d* =v50m u* =b39r

triangle lightnesst*

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*; a*;, b*,

49.88 87.29
84.97 87.3
73.94 108.2
-13.12 46.32
-95.07 115.12
-55.68 105.26
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* ma: 48 78 —-74
LAB*LCH* \a: 48 108 316
lab*olv*pma: 0.5 0.0 1.0
lab*rgb*ma: 0.78 0.0 1.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u*. =118
%Regularity
g*H,reI =22
O*crel = 40

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* a a*a
000y 52.76
025y 63.7

cOOv 87.14
50V 72.32

b*4

49.88
59.48
67.42
75.37
84.97
82.58
80.04
77.23
73.94
12.98
-13.12
-36.63

C*aba h*apa U*

87.29 3514j
75.53 52r39]
72.19 69r65)
75.54  86r90]
87.3 10859
88.86 11279
925 12@9g
98.66 1281g
108.2 13B3g
56.3 16§04b
46.32 19§31b
38.89 25§80b

vOOm35.47 -95.07 115.12 30#28r
v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31839r
m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32%49r
m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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n*=0,00

n*:olﬂ/
relative blacknessn*

n* = 0,25 A/
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.911

data for any colour:

lab*tch* and lab*ncu*

device and elementary
hue text:
d* =mO000 u* =b49r

triangle lightnesst*

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*; a*;, b*,

49.88 87.29
84.97 87.3
73.94 108.2
-13.12 46.32
-95.07 115.12
-55.68 105.26
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* ma: 59 89 -56
LAB*LCH* pa: 59 105 328
lab*olv*pma: 1.0 0.0 1.0
lab*rgb*ma: 0.99 0.0 1.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u*. =118
%Regularity
g*H,reI =22
O*crel = 40

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* a a*a
000y 52.76
025y 63.7

cOOv 87.14
50V 72.32

b*4

49.88
59.48
67.42
75.37
84.97
82.58
80.04
77.23
73.94
12.98
-13.12
-36.63

C*aba h*apa U*

87.29 3514j
75.53 52r39]
72.19 69r65)
75.54  86r90]
87.3 10859
88.86 11279
925 12@9g
98.66 1281g
108.2 13B3g
56.3 16§04b
46.32 19§31b
38.89 25§80b

vOOm35.47 -95.07 115.12 30#28r
v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31839r
m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32%49r
m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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n* = 0,25 A/
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hap/360 = 0.004

data for any colour:

lab*tch* and lab*ncu*

device and elementary
hue text:
d* =m500 u* =b79r

triangle lightnesst*

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*; a*;, b*,

49.88 87.29
84.97 87.3
73.94 108.2
-13.12 46.32
-95.07 115.12
-55.68 105.26
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* ma: 56 80 2
LAB*LCH* \a: 56 80 1
lab*olv*pma: 1.0 0.0 0.5
lab*rgb*ma: 1.0 0.0 0.42
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u*, =118
%Regularity
g*H,reI =22
O%c el = 40

TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* a a*a
000y 52.76
025y 63.7

cOOv 87.14
50V 72.32

b*4

49.88
59.48
67.42
75.37
84.97
82.58
80.04
77.23
73.94
12.98
-13.12
-36.63

C*aba h*apa U*

87.29 3514j
75.53 52r39]
72.19 69r65)
75.54  86r90]
87.3 10859
88.86 11279
925 12@9g
98.66 1281g
108.2 13B3g
56.3 16§04b
46.32 19§31b
38.89 25§80b

vOOm35.47 -95.07 115.12 30#28r
v50m47.77 -74.49 107.62 31839r
m00059.01 -55.68 105.26 32%49r
m50055.59 2.03 79.68 1 b79r
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n*=0,00

n*:olﬂ/
relative blacknessn*

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*
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